A O		IO WATER DISTRICT	Document No.	ADM-PUR-F006
CERTIFICATION NEENALIONAL BO WHI 2016	PURCHA	ASE ORDER (P.O)	Revision Date	October 29, 2019
			Revision No.	02
Sumplian (Contraction			Nº 0	36205
Supplier / Contractor Contact Number	FANM ENTERPRISES, INC	Purchase Order No.	:	36205
Address / TIN	: Batasan Hills, Quezon City	Date	:A	ugust 07, 2024 🔹
Gentlemen / Madam,		PR No. / Abstract No.	•	08-102P-B
Please furnish this Offic	ce the following articles subject to the te	erms and conditions contained herein		
race of Delivery : P	ick-up	Purchase Order (PO) Valid Until: 30 P	45.	
	OB BWD Warehouse eliver at Site:	Warranty: 🗌 Six Months 🛛 One Year	Others (please	e specify)
Date of Delivery : 8-1	Working Days WEEKs	- N 1% Potentian Due in 1		
	Calendar Days upon receipt of PO	1% Retention Required Performance Bond Required (5% if in ch		
Delivery Term : 🗌 Fu		Subject to testing / inspection prior t	o payment	(bond)
Delivery Term : EF	all Partial Delivery allowed	Payment Term: COD 🛛 🕅 30 Days	Others (please	e specify)
Quantity Unit	Description / S			
3 units			Unit Cost	Amount
· · · ·	"WAGNER" Distribution Transforme x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x		00,608.00 ₱	601,824.00
	- Shall pass BENECO Transformer Test St - Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC - Brand New Unit - On-Site Delivery	tandard 🔉		
	 Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC Brand New Unit 	tandard . CB) free		
	 Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC Brand New Unit 	tandard . CB) free		
	 Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC Brand New Unit 	tandard. (B) free •		
	 Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC Brand New Unit 	EN	LED	
	 Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC Brand New Unit 	EN	LED	
	 Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC Brand New Unit 	tandard. B) free • EN 1 3 AUG 2	LED 024	
Jsage / Requisitioner:	 Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC Brand New Unit 	EN	LED 1024	
	- Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC - Brand New Unit - On-Site Delivery For commissioning of Slaughter DW -	EN 13 AUG 2		
	- Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC - Brand New Unit - On-Site Delivery - - - - - - - - - - - - -	EN 13 AUG 2	LED 024	
epared by: Cher signed	- Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC - Brand New Unit - On-Site Delivery - For commissioning of Slaughter DW - cked by. Au MARMED	EN 13 AUG 2		aned
pared by: Cher signed PAUIJIRAJANO Purchasing Supervisor	- Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC - Brand New Unit - On-Site Delivery - - - - - - - - - - - - -	udited by: Weighted by: Recommending Approval: ATM. MA. HUSA C. TENEL ATM. NA. HUSA C. TENEL	Appered by: DERO FINGR: DAEV	
pared by: Cher signed PAUIJIRAJANO Purchasing Supervisor	- Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC - Brand New Unit - On-Site Delivery - For commissioning of Slaughter DW - cked by: Au MIGNED Y. CHANELI DOLOR B. DE GUZMAN-BITAO	udited by. Weighted by. Recommending Approval: ATTY. NA. MASA C. TENEL ATTY. NA. MASA C. TENEL	Appered by: DERO FINGR: DAEV	gned ral Manager
pared by: Cher Ch	- Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC - Brand New Unit - On-Site Delivery - - - - - - - - - - - - -	udited by: Recommending Approval:	Appered by: DERO FINGR: DAEV	
pared by: Cher ch	- Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC - Brand New Unit - On-Site Delivery - For commissioning of Slaughter DW - cked by: Au MIGNED Y. CHANELI DOLOR B. DE GUZMAN-BITAO	udited by: Recommending Approval: signed Att. Signed Internal Auditor Att. Signed Date Date	Appered by: DERO FINGR: DAEV	
Pared by: Cher Ch	- Shall be Polychlorinated biphenyls (PC - Brand New Unit - On-Site Delivery For commissioning of Slaughter DW - cked by: Cked	udited by: Recommending Approval:	Apper Dero	



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

PURCHASE ORDER (P.O)

 Document No.
 ADM-PUR-F006

 Revision Date
 February 15, 2020

 Revision No.
 00

	r/Contract		• Purchase Order No.	:	36205 ·	
	Number	: 02-8932-4361	. Date	: Au	gust 7, 2024	
Address / TIN :		: Batasan Hills, Quezon City	PR No./Abstract No.		08-102P-B	
Qty	Unit	Descript		Unit Cost	Amount	
3 '	units .	"WAGNER" Distribution Transform specifications:	200,608.00	P 601,824.00		
		Phase: Single; Type of Installation: Ov				
		Primary Voltage Rating: 23kV; Tap S				
		three (3) - 2 1/2 taps below rated prima	ary voltage: Secondary Voltage	-		
		Rating: 230V/460V; Frequency: 60H;	z; kVA Rating: 10kVA			
		Cooling Class: OA or ONAN; Core: Hig	h- permeability, grain-priented			
		silicon steel or Amorphous Metal; Coi				
		Provided with an external operating h				
		wall; Pressure relief valve: Provided wi				
		reducing pressure to atmospheric leve				
		Nameplate Information				
		Serial Number BI	L			
		Class To	otal Weight, Kgs.			
			onnection Diagram			
			ame of Manufacturer			
			sulation & Operating			
			struction reference			
		KVA Rating 10	OkVA <	A Car	THD	
		Temperature rise, °C Ty	pe of insulation liquid 🔍	((1)) Normal	2024	
		1)	Non-PCB content)		2024	
			onductor material for each			
			/inding			
		Percent impedance Ec	quipment identification number,			
		Note: Shall pass BENECO Transformer Shall be Polychlorinated biphen Brand New Unit	Test Standard •			
		On-Site Delivery				

Total: P 601,824.00

Usage: For commissioning of Slaughter DW V

Prepared by:

Checked by:

<u>P.M. Al Trajano</u> NIC-SMPO Atty. C.D.De Suzman-Bitao Administrative Div. Manager

nternal Auditor

Audited by:

Approval:

Recommending

signed Atty. MIL.C. Tènedero AGM Adm./Com./Fin./ICT

Eigned General Manager

Approved by:

- 1 -



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT Bids and Awards Committee

Document Code: BAC_IH

Document No. BAC IH F002

(In-house)

Effective Date: 16 March 2020 Revision No. 00

RESOLUTION

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 112-2024

Request for Quotation (RQ) No. 05-100P-A / 102P-D / 103P-D Hermetically Sealed Production Meter

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184 and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations, conducted the bidding for the procurement of the following, all with required specifications under RQ No. 05-100P-A / 102P-D / 103P-D, dated 23 May 2024, under a two-envelope system of bidding but not to be awarded on a one lot basis and with approved budget unit costs of:

Quantity	Description	ABC (per unit)
6 units	3"Ø Hermetically Sealed Production Meter with reed switch and complete with BNG and companion steel flanges	Php72,814.00
6 units	4"Ø Hermetically Sealed Production Meter with reed switch and complete with BNG and companion steel flanges	Php78,000.00

WHEREAS, only **FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.** submitted its bids and during the opening of the technical bids on 26 June 2024, it was determined that the lone bidder submitted complete documentary requirements;

WHEREAS, upon evaluation by the Technical Working Group of the offers of the lone bidder, it was determined that said bidder submitted complying offers thus, its financial bids were opened and the bid as read and calculated are as follows:

DESCRIPTION	BID PRICE (per unit)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC	ABC (per unit)		
FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.					
3"Ø Hermetically Sealed Production Meter with reed switch and complete with BNG and companion steel flanges	Php72,814.00	-0-	Php72,814.00		
4"Ø Hermetically Sealed Production Meter with reed switch and complete with BNG and companion steel flanges	Php78,000.00	-0-	Php78,000.00		

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification, careful examination, validation, and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bids of the complying bidder, it has been determined that **FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.** submitted complete documents and its financial bids are determined to be the lone calculated responsive bids;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity awarding the procurement of six (6) units 3"Ø Hermetically Sealed Production Meter with reed switch and complete with BNG and companion steel flanges and six (6) units 4"Ø Hermetically Sealed Production Meter with reed switch and complete with BNG and companion steel flanges to FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. with the offered brands, specifications, and bid price for being the lone calculated responsive bidder.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (22 July 2024)

Signed Geovani L. Piza Vice-Chairperson

Signed Engr. Redentor N. Sawey Member

Signed Joana D. Carame Member

Engr. Janel J. Balangcod Member

Member

Engr. Dominic T. Agusdan Atty. Chelsea S. De la Rosa Member

Signed Atty. Ma. Luisa C. Tenedero Chairperson

Attested by:

Signed Apple Jane P. Aviles Secretariat

Approved by:

Signed Sharlene M. Durante Secretariat

Signed Engr. Salvador M. Royeca **General Manager**